FORM PTO-1594	0-26-1999	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Re., 6-93)		Y Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissi	01181294	hed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1011012 94	and address of receiving party(ies)		
American Citrus Products Corporation		,		
		Name: HJ Acquisition Corp.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership		internal Address.		
Corporation-State - Illinois		Street Address: One North University Drive		
Other		<u> </u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No	City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 33324		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
,		Individual(s) citizenship		
		Association		
Security Agreement Change of Name		General Partnership		
Other		Limited Partnership		
		☐ Corporation-State Delaware		
Execution Date: <u>September 30, 1999</u>		Other		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	-			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
*****		See attached list		
Additional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden		6. Total number of applications and registrations		
concerning document should be mailed:		involved: <u>19</u>		
Name: Kenneth R. Glaser		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$490.00		
	LID	<u> </u>		
Internal Address: Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, LLP		⊠ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P. O. Box 688		Transcribed to be charged to deposit account		
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201		8. Deposit account number:		
		•		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT CSE TIME	STACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is tru	ne and optrect and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.				
W XX 1 /1/1				
Kenneth R. Glaser Name of Person Signing Signature				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date ' Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
725/1999 NTHAI1 00000223 2157026	5	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
7, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20				
C1.39D1	e recorded with requir	red cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

#280441

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
50 YEARS OF FLAVOR	2,157,026
50 YEARS OF FLAVOR IN EVERY	2,157,028
BOTTLE	
DAIRY-HI	796,821
HOME JUICE & DESIGN	1,239,681
MR. PURE	1,239,682
HOME JUICE	1,246,556
HOME JUICE ORIGINAL & DESIGN	2,201,213
LADY CAROLYN & DESIGN	1,128,737
MR. PURE & DESIGN	2,136,699
MR. PURE & DESIGN	1,406,994
MR. PURE & DESIGN	1,879,985
ORANGE MAN WITH HAT DESIGN	1,451,174
DESIGN	1,926,633
POLYFORM	1,022,496
PP DESIGN	1,545,130
TREE FRESH	1,174,457
TREE FRESH & DESIGN	1,265,907
TREEFRESHING	1,302,999
DESIGN	1,055,724

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN CITRUS PRODUCTS CORPORATION, an Illinois

corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the marks and United States trademark

registrations therefor listed on the attached Exhibit X;

WHEREAS, Assignor, by way of prior agreements dated March 12, 1999 and May 14,

1999 ("Prior Agreements"), had agreed to assign and did assign to HJ Acquisition Corp., a

Delaware corporation, having an address of One North University Drive, Fort Lauderdale,

Florida 33324 (hereinafter "Assignee"), inter alia, the right, title and interest in and to certain

trademarks and service marks, including the above-identified marks and registrations;

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the assignment of the

above-identified marks and the registrations therefor in a form suitable for recording with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Prior

Agreements, Assignor does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, unto Assignee the entire right, title

and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on Exhibit X, together

with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on this day

of PEPIBAREAL, 1999.

AMERICAN CITRUS PRODUCTS CORPORATION

 \mathbf{pv}

Name: Henry

Litle

Präsident

STATE OF Illinois

COUNTY OF Cook

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Henry S. Lang and having been duly sworn by me, upon his oath states that he is President of American Citrus Products Corporation, that he has read and understands the foregoing instrument, that he is authorized to execute said instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated, and as the act and deed of said corporation.

Kathleen Thill Mucerino

Printed Name of Notary Public

Signature of Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

My Commission expires the

KATHLEEN THILL MUCERINO

My Commission Expires March 27, 2001

#268131

EXHIBIT X

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
50 YEARS OF FLAVOR	2,157,026
50 YEARS OF FLAVOR IN EVERY	2,157,028
BOTTLE	
DAIRY-HI	796,821
HOME JUICE & DESIGN	1,239,681
MR. PURE	1,239,682
HOME JUICE	1,246,556
HOME JUICE ORIGINAL & DESIGN	2,201,213
LADY CAROLYN & DESIGN	1,128,737
MR. PURE & DESIGN	2,136,699
MR. PURE & DESIGN	1,406,994
MR. PURE & DESIGN	1,879,985
ORANGE MAN WITH HAT DESIGN	1,451,174
DESIGN	1,926,633
POLYFORM	1,022,496
PP DESIGN	1,545,130
TREE FRESH	1,174,457
TREE FRESH & DESIGN	1,265,907
TREEFRESHING	1,302,999
DESIGN	1,055,724

RECORDED: 10/20/1999